
   
 

 

Inter-Departmental Communication 

Date: February 6, 2026 

To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair; Transportation. Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 

Subject: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 2 #: 260175 
CONTRACTOR:            CDM Smith, Inc. 
Address:    8080 Ward Parkway 
     Kansas City, MO 64114 
Contract #                                     1672 / 81000998 - – Stormwater Collection & Green 

Infrastructure: 37th & Norton 
Contract Amount:   $5,300,000.00 ( $3,100,000 on Amendment 2) 
Total MBE Achieved:   13% 
Total WBE Achieved:  13% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. 
Address:    1020 E. 8th St. 
     Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:                              Surveying / Design / Utility Coordination 
Subcontract Percentage:            13% 
Ownership:            Andebrhan, Hagos 
Structure:                                  African-American Male   Code: 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Vireo, LLC  
Address:    414 Oak St. 

Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:                              Landscape Architecture 
Subcontract Percentage:            8% 
Ownership:            Fordyce, Robin 
Structure:                                  Caucasian Female    Code: 27 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   
 

 

Page 2: 1672 / 81000998- Stormwater Collection & Green Infrastructure – 37th & Norton 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             TREKK Design Group, LLC 
Address:    1310 E. 104th St.  

Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:                              Field Investigation 
Subcontract Percentage:            1% 
Ownership:            Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female    Code: 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Tech Services to Go, Inc. dba TSi Geotechnical 
Address:    8248 NW 101st Terrace,  #5 

Kansas City, MO 64153 
Scope of Work:                             Geotechnical 
Subcontract Percentage:            4% 
Ownership:            Hervey, Denise 
Structure:                                  African-American Female   Code: 23 
 
Comments:  
Original Contract Amount:   $1,100,000.00 
Change Order 1:    $1,100,000.00 
Current Contract Amount:   $2,200,000.00 
Proposed Change Order 2:  $3,100,000.00 
Proposed Contract Amount:  $5,300,000.00 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following participation 
on the contract: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: $1,026,425.02 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $274,891.87 for 27% MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBEs by the prime contractor to date: $78,570.70 for 8% WBE. 
 
According to the prime contractor, one of the WBE firms was unable to provide some of 
the work requested, but the prime contractor remains committed to achieving the project 
goals of 13% MBE and 13% WBE, and they have increased the subcontract amounts 
for the other WBE firms on the project. 
 


